
By TO FREEDOM (1988), $447,335, Saratoga Special S. [G2], Lafayette
S. [G3], etc. Sire of 6 crops, 61 starters, 38 winners, $1,695,321,
including black type winners Freedom Crest (to 6, 2002, $634,810,
Goodwood Breeders’ Cup H. [G2], San Pasqual H. [G2], etc.), Mystic
Prince (3 wins, $116,504), I’m a Stinker (to 6, 2002, $109,905).

1st dam
MUFFLER, by Stop the Music. 3 wins at 4 and 5, $31,133. Dam of 5 other foals

of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2002, three to race, including--
Tomufta (c. by Totem and Taboo). Placed at 3, 2002.

2nd dam
FUR SCARF, by Seattle Slew. 2 wins at 3, $38,200. Dam of 5 winners, incl.--

Oates. 2 wins at 3, $65,626.
A Habit to Run. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $32,484. Producer.

3rd dam
FRILLERY, by Stage Door Johnny. 2 wins at 3, $11,850. Sister to LATE

BLOOMER, LATE ACT, JOHNNY APPLESEED. Dam of 6 win-
ners, including--

Bemedalled. 8 wins, 3 to 6, $123,250, 3rd Massachusetts H.-G2.
Overdressed. 2 wins at 3, $33,060. Sire.

4th dam
DUNCE CAP II, by Tom Fool. 3 wins at 2 and 3 in England, Seaton

Delaval S., Lowther S., Hungerford S., etc. Broodmare of the year.
Dam of 8 foals to race, all winners, including--

LATE BLOOMER. 11 wins, 3 to 5, $512,040, champion handicap mare,
Beldame S.-G1, Delaware H.-G1, Ruffian H.-G1, etc. Dam of--

ENDS WELL. 10 wins, 3 to 5, $872,093, United Nations H. [G1],
Budweiser-Hawthorne Gold Cup H.-G2, Rutgers H.-G2, etc. Sire.

FRED ASTAIRE. 5 wins in 9 starts at 3, $275,010, Rutgers H.
[G2], 3rd Breeders’ Cup Mile [G1], 4th Man o’ War S. [G1]. Sire.

Bloomy. 4 wins, 3 to 5, 2002, $127,670, 2nd George Rosenberger
Memorial S.-R (DEL, $20,000).

LATE ACT. 9 wins, 4 to 6, $661,089, Louisiana Downs H.-G3 twice,
Queens County H. [G3], Cliff Hanger H. [G3] twice, etc. Sire.

JOHNNY APPLESEED. 4 wins in 8 starts at 2 and 3, $91,910, Louisiana
Derby-G2, 3rd Flamingo S.-G1. Sire.

What’s the Reason. 7 wins, $49,695. Dam of WHATEVER FOR (6 wins,
$108,881), Cozzene’s Queen. Granddam of WITHIN REASON.

Party Hat. Unraced. Dam of PARTY BONNET, Gabfest. Granddam of
DEL MAR DENNIS (10 wins, $1,023,373, San Bernardino H. [G2]
twice, etc.), FORTY NINER DAYS ($1,009,625, Golden Gate H.
[G2], etc.), IN MY HEART, FRED’S DANCER, Mountain Lore [G3].

  
Race Record: At 2 and 3, unraced; at 4, unplaced.
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By STOP THE MUSIC (1970), $448,922. Sire of 24 crops, 44 black type
winners, 405 winners, $24,590,953 in N.A. Sire of dams of black type
winners Mr Purple, Include, Restoration, Ballindaggin, Boom Towner,
Jovial (GB), Timely Warning, Music Prospector, Queens Court Queen,
Brave Note (IRE), Lobo, Bursting Forth, Bristling, Top Hot, etc.

1st dam
FUR SCARF, by Seattle Slew. 2 wins at 3, $38,200. Dam of 4 other named foals

of racing age, all winners, including--
Oates (c. by Gilded Time). 2 wins at 3, $65,626.
A Habit to Run (f. by *Habitony). 5 wins at 2 and 3, $32,484. Producer.
Portmagee (g. by Jade Hunter). Winner at 3 and 4, $30,146.

2nd dam
FRILLERY, by Stage Door Johnny. 2 wins at 3, $11,850. Sister to LATE

BLOOMER, JOHNNY APPLESEED, LATE ACT. Dam of 7 foals to
race, 6 winners, including--

Bemedalled (c. by Graustark). 8 wins, $123,250, 3rd Massachusetts H.-G2.
3rd dam
DUNCE CAP II, by Tom Fool. 3 wins in England, Lowther S., etc. Broodmare

of the year. Half-sister to INVESTITURE. Dam of 8 winners, including--
LATE BLOOMER. 11 wins, 3 to 5, $512,040, champion handicap mare,

Beldame S.-G1, etc. Dam of ENDS WELL [G1] (10 wins, $872,093,
sire), FRED ASTAIRE [G2] (5 wins, $275,010, sire), Bloomy
(to 5, 2002, $127,670). Granddam of Apprentice ($112,675).

LATE ACT. 9 wins, $661,089, Louisiana Downs H.-G3 twice, etc.
JOHNNY APPLESEED. 4 wins to 3, $91,910, Louisiana Derby-G2, etc. Sire.

  
Race Record: At 2, unplaced; at 3, once 2nd, twice 3rd; at 4, two wins, twice

2nd, twice 3rd; at 5, one win, 3 times 2nd, twice 3rd; at 6, once 3rd.
Totals: 3 wins, 6 times 2nd, 7 times 3rd, earned $31,133.

Produce Record:
1994 Quietly Delayed, c. by Delayer. Unraced.
1995 Quiet But Quick, f. by Hyperborean. Unplaced.
1996 Ozone Alert, f. by Hyperborean. Unplaced. Producer.
1997 Lahtedah, f. by To Freedom. Unplaced.
1998 unnamed f. by To Freedom. Died 1998.
1999 Tomufta, c. by Totem and Taboo. Placed at 3, 2002.
2000 c. by Waco Connection.
2001 Fancy Comanche, f. by Comanche Slew; 2002 c. by Commanchero.
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Produce Record:
1994 Quietly Delayed, c. by Delayer. Unraced.
1995 Quiet But Quick, f. by Hyperborean. Unplaced.
1996 Ozone Alert, f. by Hyperborean. Unplaced. Producer.
1997 Lahtedah, f. by To Freedom. Unplaced.
1998 unnamed f. by To Freedom. Died 1998.
1999 Tomufta, c. by Totem and Taboo. Placed at 3, 2002.
2000 c. by Waco Connection.
2001 Fancy Comanche, f. by Comanche Slew; 2002 c. by Commanchero.
Last mated May 12, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
COMMANCHERO (1995) (Unbridled--Mochila), unraced. Half-brother to

Serape ($229,337, Ballerina S. [G1], etc.). His first foals are
2-year-olds of 2002. Sire of Most Feared (3 wins/6 starts, $142,900,
Arlington-Washington Futurity [G3], Continental Mile S.).

Accredited Texas Broodmare. 10-02
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